507079444 01/18/2022

PATENT ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 EPAS ID: PAT7126280

SUBMISSION TYPE:	RESUBMISSION	
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	CONFIRMATORY ASSIGNMENT	
RESUBMIT DOCUMENT ID:	506907834	

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Execution Date
ANDREW J. BARKO	01/11/2022

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	ENERGIZER BRANDS, LLC
Street Address:	533 MARYVILLE UNIVERSITY DRIVE
City:	ST. LOUIS
State/Country:	MISSOURI
Postal Code:	63141

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number
Application Number:	16414103

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: (919)862-2260

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent

using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

Phone: 919-862-2200

Email: lorraine.pineda@alston.com

Correspondent Name: ALSTON & BIRD

Address Line 1: 555 FAYETTEVILLE STREET

Address Line 2: SUITE 600

Address Line 4: RALEIGH, NORTH CAROLINA 27601

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	061710/523863
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	JASON A. KEITH
SIGNATURE:	/Jason A. Keith/
DATE SIGNED:	01/18/2022

Total Attachments: 2

source=A. Barko executed Confirmatory Assignment 2022-01-11(1086895.1)#page1.tif source=A. Barko executed Confirmatory Assignment 2022-01-11(1086895.1)#page2.tif

PATENT 507079444 REEL: 058674 FRAME: 0905

CONFIRMATORY PATENT ASSIGNMENT

THIS CONFIRMATORY PATENT ASSIGNMENT, is made by me, Andrew J. Barko's, and I am a joint inventor of the invention described and set forth in U.S. Patent Application No. 16/414,103;

WHEREAS, by virtue of a prior assignment recorded in the United States Patent
Office on November 16, 2020, on Reel 054379, Frame 0284, I assigned to Energizer
Brands, LLC, all my right, title, and interest in and to the inventions, applications, and
patents, and to all foreign counterparts (including patent, utility model and industrial
designs), and in and to any Letters Patent and Registrations which may hereafter be
granted on any patent application claiming priority from the same in the United States and
all countries throughout the world, and to claim the priority from the applications as
provided by the Paris Convention;

WHEREAS, in said prior assignment recorded in the United States Patent Office, on Reel 054379, Frame 0084, my legal name was incorrectly identified on the third page of the assignment as "Andrew L. Barko", instead of Andrew J. Barko, my legal name;

FOR THE AVOIDANCE OF DOUBT, I am executing the present confirmatory assignment to confirm my correct legal name as Andrew J. Barko, and to confirm the assignment of rights is from Andrew J. Barko (not Andrew L. Barko) to Energizer Brands, LLC. This Assignment shall in no way modify the prior assignment recorded in the United States Patent Office on November 16, 2020, on Reel 054379, Frame 0284, but shall merely confirm my legal name.

Page 1 of 2

LEGAL02/41081003v1

PATENT REEL: 058674 FRAME: 0906

IN TESTIMONY WHEREOF, I have signed my name on the date indicated.

Dated: 1/11/22 Andrew J. Barko	Barbo
Mancy E. Barko First Witness NANCY E. BARKO Printed Name of First Witness	<u>/- //- み</u> み Date
Maureen McCutcheon Second Witness MAUREEN McCutcheon Printed Name of Second Witness	<u>/-//₀-32</u> Date